®
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Small Outboard Retraction Blocking (ORB) Plug
Patents & Trademarks
- US PATENTS: 9,927,058 | 9,810,364 | D894,349 | 10,746,339
- CANADIAN PATENT: 3,004,787
- CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN: CA 186293
- EUROPEAN PATENT: 3,377,797 B1

Size
(in)
Backup
Wrench Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)
Norm  Max.
3/4
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0075-040 0.79 0.80 - 0.91 0.035 0.3 5.88 3.0 5.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0075-080 0.71 0.72 - 0.79 0.035 0.3 5.88 2.0 3.5 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
1
10 GS-I-S-0100-010 0.99 1.02 - 1.15 0.103 0.5 5.88 5.5 8.5 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 2825
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0100-040 0.99 1.02 - 1.15 0.055 0.5 5.88 5.5 8.5 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0100-080 0.90 0.92 - 1.04 0.055 0.4 5.88 1.5 7.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
160 GS-I-S-0100-160 0.78 0.79 - 0.90 0.035 0.3 5.88 3.0 5.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
1-1/4
10 GS-I-S-0125-010 1.31 1.33 - 1.49 0.130 1.8 9.38 10 20 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 2350
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0125-040 1.31 1.33 - 1.49 0.068 1.8 9.38 10 20 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0125-080 1.21 1.23 - 1.37 0.065 1.7 9.38 10 20 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
160 GS-I-S-0125-160 1.11 1.11 - 1.24 0.055 0.6 5.88 7.0 11.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
XXH GS-I-S-0125-XXH 0.85 0.87 - 0.99 0.045 0.4 5.88 4.0 6.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
1-1/2
10 GS-I-S-0150-010 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.157 2.3 9.38 20 30 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 2125
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0150-040 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.085 2.3 9.38 20 30 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0150-080 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 2.1 9.38 20 30 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
160 GS-I-S-0150-160 1.27 1.30 - 1.45 0.068 1.8 9.38 10 20 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
XXH GS-I-S-0150-XXH 1.05 1.05 - 1.18 0.055 0.5 5.88 6.0 10.0 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
2
10 GS-I-S-0200-010 1.94 1.97 - 2.25 0.220 3.4 9.38 30 50 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 1825
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0200-040 1.94 1.97 - 2.25 0.130 3.4 9.38 30 50 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0200-080 1.81 1.84 - 2.09 0.130 3.1 9.38 30 50 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
160 GS-I-S-0200-160 1.60 1.59 - 1.78 0.085 2.5 9.38 25 35 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
XXH GS-I-S-0200-XXH 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 2.1 9.38 15 25 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
2-1/2
10 GS-I-S-0250-010 2.34 2.38 - 2.69 0.291 9.7 12.88 60 100 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 1975
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0250-040 2.34 2.38 - 2.69 0.125 9.7 12.88 60 100 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0250-080 2.20 2.24 - 2.41 0.125 9.0 12.88 60 100 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
160 GS-I-S-0250-160 2.00 2.06 - 2.22 0.125 8.5 12.88 55 85 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
XXH GS-I-S-0250-XXH 1.69 1.75 - 1.95 0.085 3.0 9.38 25 40 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 8000
3
10 GS-I-S-0300-010 2.88 2.92 - 3.32 0.385 13.6 12.88 150 200 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 1725
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0300-040 2.88 2.92 - 3.32 0.193 13.6 12.88 150 200 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0300-080 2.71 2.75 - 3.01 0.190 12.5 12.88 125 175 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
160 GS-I-S-0300-160 2.50 2.57 - 2.81 0.125 11.7 12.88 80 140 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
XXH GS-I-S-0300-XXH 2.18 2.24 - 2.41 0.125 9.0 12.88 60 100 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
3-1/2
10 GS-I-S-0350-010 3.34 3.39 - 3.82 0.416 17.2 12.88 200 325 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 1575
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0350-040 3.34 3.39 - 3.82 0.204 17.2 12.88 200 325 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0350-080 3.16 3.21 - 3.44 0.208 15.8 12.88 180 290 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
XXH GS-I-S-0350-XXH 2.60 2.68 - 2.90 0.125 12.1 12.88 115 165 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
4
120 GS-I-S-0400-120 3.42 3.52 - 3.72 0.205 17.8 12.88 220 340 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
160 GS-I-S-0400-160 3.23 3.33 - 3.53 0.205 17.2 12.88 200 300 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
XXH GS-I-S-0400-XXH 2.95 3.01 - 3.20 0.205 15.6 12.88 155 245 1-7/8 1 Box End 3/8 FNPT 8000
www.USAIndustries.com | (713) 941-3797
©2021, USA Industries, Inc.
FRM-24.1-Rev.H